

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

APPEAL (L) NO.917 OF 2007
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1357 OF 2007

Municipal Corporation of Greater MumbaiAppellants
V/s.
Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr.
Respondents

Mr.K.K. Singhvi with Mrs.P.A. Purandare for the appellants.
Mr.Bhavesh Parmar for the respondents.

CORAM : SWATANTERKUMAR, C.J.

&

J.P. DEVADHAR, J.

DATED : 19TH DECEMBER 2007.

P.C. :

Period of eight weeks granted by the learned Single
Judge shall stand extended till next date of hearing.

Stand over to 23rd January, 2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

J.P. DEVADHAR, J.