

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (L) NO.917 OF 2007
ION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1357 OF 2007

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai .. Appellant.

Versus

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr.Uday Bobade with Ms.S.M. Modle for the
appellant.

Mr.Bhavesh Parkar for the respondents.

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
J.P. DEVADHAR, J.

DATED : 23rd January, 2008

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for
the Corproation, period of eight weeks granted by
the learned Single Judge is extended till next date
of hearing.

2. Stand over to 13th Febraury, 2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

J.P. DEVADHAR, J.