

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (LODG) NO.917 OF 2007

IN

WRIT PETITION (LODG) NO.1357 OF 2007

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ..Appellant.

V/s.

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr. ..Respondents.

Mr.Uday Bobde with P.M.Palshikar i/b. S.H. Ujjainwala
& Ors. for appellant.

Mr.Bhavesh Parmar for respondents.

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. AND
J.P.DEVADHAR, J.

DATED : 13TH FEBRUARY, 2008.

P.C. :-

1. Stand over to 5/3/2008.
2. Interim order to continue till next date.

CHIEF JUSTICE

J.P.DEVADHAR, J.