

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (LODGING) NO. 917 OF 2007

IN

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 1357 OF 2007

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ...Appellant
(Orig.Petitioner)

V/s.

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr. ...Respondents
(Orig.Respondents)

Mr.K.K. Singhvi for the Appellant.

Mr.Bhavesh Parmar for the Respondent.

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. AND
V.M. KANADE, J.

DATED : APRIL 22, 2008

P.C. :-

. S.O. to 5th May, 2008 at the request of the
Counsel for the respondent as his name is not shown.
Status quo to continue.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V.M. KANADE, J.