

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.1034 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1357 OF 2007**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai Appellant

V/s.

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh and Anr. Respondents

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.4707 OF 2007
IN
APPEAL (L) NO.917 OF 2007
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2497 OF 2007
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2023 OF 2008
IN
APPEAL NO.1034 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1357 OF 2007**

Mr.K.K.Singhvi, Senior Advocate with Mr.Uday Bobde and Mr.S.S.Pakale,
Mr.T.H.Puranik, for the appellant.
Mr.Bhavesh Parmar, for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : P.B.MAJMUDAR &
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.**

DATE : 12th OCTOBER, 2010

PC.

1. Admit.
2. Fixed for hearing in the week commencing from 13-12-2010. To be placed high on board for final disposal.

3. In the meanwhile, the Tribunal may try to dispose of the pending Reference expeditiously.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)

(P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.)