

acd

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.1034 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2497 OF 2007

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai

..Appellant.
(Org. Petitioner)

Vs.

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr.

..Respondent.
(Org. Respondents)

Mr. A.V. Bukhari with Mr. Vinod Mahadik and Mr. B.V. Bulchani
i/b S.H. Ujjainwalla & Ors., for Appellants.
Mr. Bhavesh Parmar, for Respondent No.1.

.

**CORAM: DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD AND
A.A. SAYED, JJ.**

DATE : 10th May 2013.

P.C.:

1 Hearing of the Appeal is expedited. Appeal shall be placed for
hearing and final disposal on 26th June 2013.

2 In the meanwhile, we direct the verification by the Investigating Officer shall be completed by 17th June 2013 upon which the report shall be placed before this Court on record.

(DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)