

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 1034 OF 2010  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2007**

The Municipal Corporation  
of Greater Mumbai ...Appellant

**Versus**

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr. ...Respondents

---

None for Appellant.

---

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &  
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

**DATED : 08 October 2025**

**P.C.:-**

1. None appears for the Appellant.
2. With a view to grant the Appellant an additional opportunity, list this matter on **13 November 2025** under the caption '**For Dismissal**'.
3. If the Appellant does not appear on the next date, we will consider dismissing this Appeal for non-prosecution.

**(Advait M. Sethna, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J.)**