

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 1034 OF 2010

In

WRIT PETITION 1357 OF 2007

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai...PETITIONER

V/S

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b. Komal Punjabi, for the Applicant

Ms. Leena Ingle Joint Chif P.O (Swn) officer Present in Court

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)