

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.1034 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1357 OF 2007

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai Appellant

versus

Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr. Respondents
.....

- None present for Appellant.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Appeal was called out on 20/02/2026, 27/02/2026 and 13/03/2026. Nobody had appeared for the Appellant. Even today nobody appears for the Appellant.
2. Therefore, matter be listed under the caption 'For Dismissal' on admission board on 16/04/2026.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed
by MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.04.10
16:58:43 +0530

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)