

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 1034 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2007**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ..Appellant
Versus
Kachara Vahatuk Shramik Sangh & Anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Rupali Adhate a/w. Pratik Garde i/b. Komal Punjabi for
Appellant-MCGM.

None for Respondents.

Mr. Jagdish Shirkar, Head Clerk (SWM Dept.) present.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 16 APRIL 2026

PC :

1. This appeal was listed on today's board under the caption 'for dismissal', because on the last four occasions nobody had appeared for the Appellant as is recorded in the order dated 10.04.2026. Today, Ms. Rupali Adhate, learned counsel appears for the Appellant and states that due to inadvertence the matter remained unattended, but she is willing to go on with the Appeal whenever it is called out. The statement is accepted.

2. Considering this statement, the Appeal be listed on the weekly final hearing board commencing from 20.04.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)